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FIRST SUNDAY OF ADVENT—TRANSFIGURATION OF OUR LORD 

Year A 

Hymn suggestions are from four Augsburg Fortress publications.  E refers to Evangelical Lutheran Worship, L refers to Lutheran Book of Worship, 
W refers to With One Voice, and WP refers to Worship and Praise.  H is Hymn of the Day, G is Gathering Hymn, and S is Sending Hymn. I, Ps, II, 
and HG are hymns relating to the Revised Common Lectionary, and refer to the First Lesson, Psalm, Second Lesson, and Holy Gospel

November 27, 2016 FIRST SUNDAY OF ADVENT 
H E439/W744/WP128 Soon and Very Soon 
H E259/L32 Fling Wide the Door 
I E711/W762 O Day of Peace 
I E749/L414 O God of Love, O King of Peace 
Ps E784/L471 Grant Peace, We Pray, in Mercy, Lord 
II E246/L37 Hark! A Thrilling Voice Is Sounding! 
II E436/L31 Wake, Awake, for Night Is Flying 
II E657 Rise, O Sun of Righteousness 
HG E241/L23 O Lord, How Shall I Meet You 
HG E254/L30 Come, Thou Long-Expected Jesus 
HG E260/L33 The King Shall Come 
 E244/L25 Rejoice, Rejoice, Believers 
G E730/L244 Lord Our God, with Praise We Come 
S E438/W627 My Lord, What a Morning 
 E252/W628 Each Winter as the Year Grows Older 
 
December 4, 2016  SECOND SUNDAY OF ADVENT 
H E255 There’s a Voice in the Wilderness 
H E249/L36 On Jordan’s Bank the Baptist’s Cry 
I E239/L35 Hark, the Glad Sound! 
I E577-8/L284 Creator Spirit, Heavenly Dove 
I E248/W626 People, Look East 
Ps E311/L87 Hail to the Lord’s Anointed 
Ps E689/L409 Praise and Thanksgiving 
Ps E434/L530 Jesus Shall Reign 
II E299/L53 Cold December Flies Away 
II E765/L469 Lord of All Hopefulness 
HG E266/W629 All Earth Is Hopeful 
G E631/L315 Love Divine, All Loves Excelling 
S E890L332 Mine Eyes Have Seen the Glory 
S E250,552/W725 Blessed Be the God of Israel 
G E264/L26 Prepare the Royal Highway 
 
December 11, 2016 THIRD SUNDAY OF ADVENT 
II E266/W629 All Earth Is Hopeful 
H E710 Let Streams of Living Justice 
I E244/L25 Rejoice, Rejoice, Believers 
I E260/L33 The King Shall Come  
I E893/L401 Before You, Lord, We Bow 
I E781/L474 Children of the Heavenly Father 
Ps E877/L539 Praise the Almighty 
Ps E251 My Soul Proclaims Your Greatness 
II E262 Wait for the Lord 
HG E256/L29 Comfort, Comfort Now My People 
S E873-4/L553 Rejoice, Ye Pure in Heart 
G E248/W626 People, Look East 
G E252/W628 Each Winter as the Year Grows Older 
S E551/W723 The Spirit Sends Us Forth to Serve 
 E254/L30 Come, Thou Long-Expected Jesus 
 
December 18, 2016 FOURTH SUNDAY OF ADVENT 
H E257/L34 O Come, O Come, Emmanuel 
H E263/L28 Savior of the Nations, Come 
I E295/L42 Of the Father’s Love Begotten 
I WP36 Emmanuel 
Ps E264/L26 Prepare the Royal Highway 
Ps E240/W630 Light One Candle to Watch for Messiah 
II E298/L62 The Bells of Christmas 
HG E293 That Boy-Child of Mary 
HG E573/L180 My Soul Now Magnifies the Lord 
G E254/L30 Come, Thou Long-Expected Jesus 
S E267/L39 Joy to the World 
G E490/L198 Let All Mortal Flesh Keep Silence 
S W634 Sing of Mary, Pure and Lowly 
G E248/W626 People Look East 

December 24, 2016 CHRISTMAS EVE 
H E268/L51 From Heaven Above 
H E267/L39 Joy to the World 
I E282/L54 It Came upon the Midnight Clear 
I E252/W628 Each Winter as the Year Grows Older 
I WP80 King of Kings 
Ps E856/L532 How Great Thou Art 
II E309/L86 The Only Son from Heaven 
HG E275/L50 Angels, from the Realms of Glory 
HG E289/L71 Angels We Have Heard on High 
HG W636 Before the Marvel of This Night 
G E270/L60 Hark! The Herald Angels Sing 
 E271/L69 I Am So Glad Each Christmas Eve 
S E273/L46 All My Heart Again Rejoices 
 E285/W641 Peace Came to Earth 
S E274 On Christmas Night 
 
December 25, 2016 CHRISTMAS DAY 
H E295/L42 Of the Father’s Love Begotten 
H E290/L70 Go Tell It on the Mountain 
Ps E430/L171 Rejoice, for Christ Is King! 
Ps E267/L39 Joy to the World 
II L387 Spirit of God, Unleashed on Earth 
HG L46 Once Again My Heart Rejoices 
HG E300/L56 The First Noel 
HG E289/L71 Angels We Have Heard on High 
HG L74 A Stable Lamp Is Lighted 
G E292 Love Has Come 
G E297 Jesus, what a Wonderful Child 
S E288/L55 Good Christian Friends, Rejoice 
 E291/L57 Let Our Gladness Have No End 
 E298/L62 The Bells of Christmas 
 E275/L50 Angels, from the Realms of Glory 
 
January 1, 2017 NAME OF JESUS 
H E416/L179 At the Name of Jesus 
H E292 Love Has Come 
HG E268/L51 From Heaven Above 
HG E293 That Boy-child of Mary 
G E273/L46 All My Heart Again Rejoices 
S E634/L328-9 All Hail the Power of Jesus’ Name! 
G E297 Jesus, What a Wonderful Child 
S E299/L53 Cold December Flies Away 
S E288/L55 Good Christian Friends, Rejoice 
 E291/L57 Let Our Gladness Have No End 
G E797 Blessed Be the Name 
S E620/L345 How Sweet the Name of Jesus Sounds 
 E745/L316 Jesus, the Very Thought of You 
G E269/W643 Once in Royal David’s City 
 
January 1, 2017 FIRST SUNDAY OF CHRISTMAS 
H E284/L72 ‘Twas in the Moon of Wintertime 
H E286/L52 Your Little Ones, Dear Lord 
I E267/L39 Joy to the World 
Ps E823 Praise the Lord! O Heavens 
II E271/L69 I Am So Glad Each Christmas Eve 
II E781/L474 Children of the Heavenly Father 
HG E718/L417 In a Lowly Manger Born 
G E275/L50 Angels from the Realms of Glory 
G E288/L55 Good Christian Friends, Rejoice 
S E551/W723 The Spirit Sends Us forth to Serve 
 E293 That Boy-Child of Mary 
S E299/L53 Cold December Flies Away 
S E290/L70 Go Tell It on the Mountain 
 E300/L56 The First Noel 
G E269/W643 Once in Royal David’s City 
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January 6, 2017 EPIPHANY OF OUR LORD 
H E308/L76 O Morning Star, How Fair and Bright! 
H E296/L40 What Child Is This 
I E242/W633 Awake! Awake, and Greet the New Morn 
I E671/W651/WP123 Shine, Jesus, Shine 
I E665/L393 Rise, Shine, You People! 
Ps E311/L87 Hail to the Lord’s Annointed 
Ps E434/L530 Jesus Shall Reign 
II E582/L523 Holy Spirit, Ever Dwelling 
HG E300/L56 The First Noel 
HG E301/L75 Bright and Glorious Is the Sky 
HG W646 We Three Kings of Orient Are 
HG WP57 Hear the Angels 
S E314/W652 Arise, Your Light Has Come! 
S E275/L50 Angels, from the Realms of Glory 
H E815/W649  I Want to Walk as a Child of the Light 
 
January 8, 2017  BAPTISM OF OUR LORD 
H E450/L188 I Bind unto Myself Today 
H E305/W647 When Jesus Came to Jordan 
I E673/L400 God, Whose Almighty Word 
I E314/W652 Arise, Your Light Has Come! 
II E718/L417 In a Lowly Manger Born 
HG E322/L88 Oh, Love, How Deep 
HG E310/L90 Songs of Thankfulness and Praise 
HG E800/L486 Spirit of God, Descend upon My Heart 
G E459 Wade in the Water 
S E449/L189 We Know that Christ Is Raised 
 E448/L195 This Is the Spirit’s Entry Now 
G E453 Baptized and Set Free 
 E455 Crashing Waters at Creation 
S E309/L86 The Only Son from Heaven 
G E445/W697 Wash, O God, Our Sons and Daughters 
 
January 15, 2017 SECOND SUNDAY AFTER EPIPHANY 
H E341 Now Behold the Lamb 
H E309/L86 The Only Son from Heaven 
I E866/W650 We Are Marching in the Light 
I E507/L237 O God of Light 
I E677 This Little Light of Mine 
Ps E871/L542 Sing Praise to God, the Highest Good 
HG E369/L128 Christ the Lord Is Risen Today; Alleluia! 
HG E759/L479 My Faith Looks Up to Thee 
HG WP140 There Is a Redeemer 
S E547/L221 Sent Forth by God’s Blessing 
 E520/L248 Dearest Jesus, at Your Word 
G E553/L265 Christ, Whose Glory Fills the Skies 
 E655/L364 Son of God, Eternal Savior 
S E576/W755 We All Are One in Mission 
S E665/L393 Rise, Shine, You People! 
 
January 22, 2017  THIRD SUNDAY AFTER EPIPHANY 
H E817/W784 You Have Come Down to the Lakeshore 
H E584/L434 The Son of God, Our Christ 
I E282/L54 It Came upon the Midnight Clear 
I E314/W652 Arise, Your Light Has Come! 
I E307 Light Shone in Darkness 
I E511/L233 Thy Strong Word 
I E866 We Are Marching in the Light 
Ps E834/L526 Immortal, Invisible, God Only Wise 
II E359/L126 Where Charity and Love Prevail 
II E654/L369 The Church’s One Foundation 
HG E798 Will You Come and Follow Me 
G E825/L252 You Servants of God 
S E661/L390 I Love to Tell the Story 
S E836/L551 Joyful, Joyful We Adore Thee 
 E715 Christ, Be Our Light 
 
January 29, 2017  FOURTH SUNDAY AFTER EPIPHANY 
H E725 When the Poor Ones 
H E728/W764 Blest Are They 
I E720/WP147 We Are Called 
I E669/L383 Rise up, O Saints of God 
I E710 Let Streams of Living Justice 
I E651 Oh, Praise the Gracious Power 
II E637 Holy God, Holy and Glorious 
 

II E476 Thee We Adore, O Savior 
II E803/L482 When I Survey the Wondrous Cross 
HG E719/L429 Where Cross the Crowded Ways of Life 
HG E754/L316 Jesus the Very Thought of You 
S E551/W723 The Spirit Sends Us Forth to Serve 
S E546 To Be Your Presence 
 E714/L425 O God of Mercy, God of Light 
G E520/L248 Dearest Jesus, at Your Word 
 
February 5, 2017  FIFTH SUNDAY AFTER EPIPHANY 
H E677 This Little Light of Mine 
H E532/W718 Gather Us In 
I E715 Christ, Be Our Light 
I E720 We Are Called 
I E717/W763 Let Justice Flow Like Streams 
I E712/L423 Lord, Whose Love in Humble Service 
I E665/L393 Rise, Shine, You People 
HG E673/L400 God, Whose Almighty Word 
HG E815/W649 I Want to Walk as a Child of the Light 
HG E553/L265 Christ, Whose Glory Fills the Skies 
G E688/L405 Lord of Light 
 E507/L237 O God of Light 
G E866/W650 We Are Marching in the Light 
S E540/WP47 Go, Make Disciples 
 E307 Light Shown in Darkness 
 
February 12, 2017 SIXTH SUNDAY AFTER EPIPHANY 
H E604/L300 O Christ, Our Hope 
H E615/W739 In All Our Grief 
I E404/L475 Come Gracious Spirit, Heavenly Dove 
I E715 Christ, Be Our Light 
II E550/L261 On What Has Now Been Sown 
II E654/L369 The Church’s One Foundation 
II E582/L523 Holy Spirit, Ever Dwelling 
II E508 As Rain from the Clouds 
HG WP156 What Have We to Offer 
HG E612/W738 Healer of Our Every Ill 
HG E804/L508 Come Down, O Love Divine 
HG E544/L196 Praise the Lord, Rise up Rejoicing 
G E806/L504 O God, My Faithful God 
S E310/L90 Songs of Thankfulness and Praise 
 E778/L451 The Lord’s My Shepherd 
G E836/L551 Joyful, Joyful We Adore Thee 
 
February 19, 2017 SEVENTH SUNDAY after EPIPHANY 
H E716/L419 Lord of All Nations, Grant Me Grace 
H E729/L433 The Church of Christ, in Every Age 
II E652/L365 Built on a Rock 
II E651 Oh, Praise the Gracious Power 
II E828 Alleluia! Voices Raise 
II E645/L367 Christ Is Made the Sure Foundation 
II WP117 Praise the Name of Jesus 
HG E711/W762 O Day of Peace 
HG E757/W782 All My Hope on God is Founded 
S E631/L315 Love Divine, All Loves Excelling 
 E535/W722 Hallelujah! We Sing Your Praises 
S E707/L424 Lord of Glory, You Have Bought Us 
 E721 Goodness Is Stronger than Evil 
 E358/W666 Great God, Your Love Has Called Us 
 E525 You Are Holy 
 
February 26, 2017  TRANSFIGURATION OF OUR LORD  
H E316/L80 Oh, Wondrous Image, Vision Fair 
H E306 Come, Beloved of the Maker 
I E511/L233 Thy Strong Word 
I E553/L265 Christ, Whose Glory Fills the Skies 
I E834/L526 Immortal, Invisible, God Only Wise 
II E252/W628 Each Winter As the Year Grows Older 
HG E315/L89 How Good, Lord, to Be Here! 
HG E719/L429 Where Cross the Crowded Ways of Life 
HG WP32 Come to the Mountain 
HG E317 Jesus on the Mountain Peak 
G E853/L545-6 When Morning Gilds the Skies 
G E671/W651/WP123   Shine, Jesus, Shine 
G E665/L393 Rise, Shine, You People! 
S E631/L315 Love Divine, All Loves Excelling 
S E318/W654 Alleluia, Song of Gladness 
 E593  Drawn to the Light 
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